
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

CAward @Contract (')Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: September 19, 2017 

* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D 

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (OBA): 
Community Home Repair Projects of Arizona, Inc. 

*Project Title/Description: 
Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) - Emergency Needs. Community Home Repair Projects of Arizona will 
provide home repair services to low-income residents. The original contract may be found under CT-17*426. Search 
for contract number 17%426 in eContracts. 

*Purpose: 
Pima County received funds from the Arizona Community Action Association (AGAA) for the 2017-18 Utility 
Assistance Program. The program provides emergency home repair services to eligible Pima County residents 
resulting in the continuation or restoration of utility services and/or maintaining or replacing utility related apparatus to 
ensure the safety and health of Pima County residents. This amElndment is to increase the number of families to be 
served. 

The previous budget of $25,403.00 for FY17-18 is funded by CSBG and was approved by the Board of Supervisors 
on 6/6/17. 

*Procurement Method: 
Request for Proposals No. RFP No. CAA-CSBG-2017-05 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
100 additional households will receive emergency home repair services. 

*Public Benefit: 
The benefit of the program is it helps support the safety and well-being of low-income families. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
All activities and information sources in the management, fiscal, and service system of Awardee and any 
subcontracted parties, relating to performance of duties and obligations under this Contract are monitored. Quarterly 
reports on the National Results Oriented Management Accountability (ROMA)/National Performance Indicators and 
progress reports on each household and individual served. 

*Retroactive: 
No 

Page 1 of 2 Revised 2017 





PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES, 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT 
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY PROGRAM 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

Program Name: Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) -
Emergency Needs 

Awardee: 

DUNS: 

Community Home Repair Projects of 
Arizona, Inc. 
PO Box 26215 
Tucson,AZ 85726 

98534469 

SAM Registration Date: 3/21117 

Contract No: CT-CS-17%426 

Amendment No: 01 

·------·---·~-------'"'ll 
CONTR/ACT tt-----·-------··-····-·--------11 

NO. c__, T--. Q_$- J] - :i ;;)(Q 
AMENDMENT NO, _ _Q_l. __ 
This nun1Der !Y:us, aoo8ar 
invoices, corre&por-,1·f.rice 
documents pe,·t;:iini1,:j ,c 
contract 

on all 
and 
this 

Funding: Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) 
and Arizona Community Action Association 

Awardee is a .JL Subrecipient _ Contractor 

Match NO Indirect Costs NO 

ADES Contract No. 15-089143 Award Date: 2015 

CFDA Pro ram Descri tion National Fundin Pima Coun Award 
93.569 

Original Contract Term: 
Term Prior Amendment: 
Term This Amendment 

CSBG 

07101/17-06130118 
NIA 
NIA 

$674,000,000.00 

Orig. Contract Amount: 
Prior Amended Amount: 
Amount This Amendment: 
Revised Contract Amount: 

$915,455.00 

$25,403.00 
-0-

$70,000.00 
$95,403.00 

Pima County ("County"), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, and Community Home Repair 
Projects of Arizona, Inc. ("Awardee"), a non-profit corporation registered to do business in the State of 
Arizona, have entered into the above-referenced Agreement to provide emergency home repair services to 
low-income homeowners. 

AMENDMENT ONE 

A. The Pima County Board of Supervisors finds that extreme weather conditions has increased the need for 
emergency home repair services for low-income homeowners beyond the levels originally anticipated. 

B. County has funds available from the Arizona Community Action Association ("ACAA") to cover the 
costs associated with one hundred (100) additional demands for such services. 

C. County finds that Awardee has the capacity to provide these additional emergency home repair 
services during the term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Awardee agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

95310 I 00494601 I v2 Page 1 of2 



1. SECTION 3.0-COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph 3.1 is amended to increase "the 
Maximum Allocated Amount": 

FROM: $25,403.00 

TO: $95,403.00 

2. EXHIBIT A- SCOPE OF WORK is amended as follows: 

2.1. SECTION 5-0UTCOMES -AWARDEE, paragraph 5.1 (ROMA Goal 2), is amended to 
increase the number of households served under NPI 2.lD: 

FROM: 55 

TO: 155 

2.2. SECTION 6 - BUDGET for the period of 7 /1/17 - 6/30/18 is deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

CSBG Funding ACAA 
Description Funding Amount 

Amount 
Personnel/ERE $12,500.00 -0-
Professional Services & Outside Services $2,000.00 -0-
Travel $1,000.00 -0-
Space (Rent/Utilities) $300.00 -0-
Materials and Supplies $6,003.00 $70,000.00 
Operating Services $1,400.00 -0-
Administrative Costs cannot exceed 15% of grant award $2,200.00 -0-

Total Budget by Source $25,403.00 $70,000.00 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to carry out the 
terms of this Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein: 

PIMA COUNTY: 

Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors 

Date: ----

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

-~,~) 

95310 I 00494601 I v2 

uthorized Signature 

~of ~c;[e, f1-ec~·y,~ 
Printed Name & Title 

r-r./1/;1 
I t 

Date: 

Page 2 of2 




